Student Handbook

Sherwood Heights Elementary
“Spurs!!

3235 SW Nye Ave.
Pendleton, OR 97801
541-276-1165



Dear Sherwood Heights Families,

Welcome to the start of a new school year!

This handbook contains essential information regarding school and district information,
procedures and rules. Please read and discuss the Sherwood Handbook with your child. Both

student and guardian must sign the last page, and return it to school.

As we begin the year, please remember that this is your school, we value Sherwood families, and
we welcome your involvement. Family involvement shows children that school is important and
that you are committed to their success. We encourage open communication between home and
school, and have included a page in our handbook that contains staff contact information. We will
use School Messenger, an automated telephone message service for upcoming school events or
schedule changes. Notifications will also be posted on our web page,
http://ses.pendleton.k12.or.us, and on our Facebook page.

Sherwood is very thankful for our supportive Parents' Club! Parents' Club will be setting their
meeting time and will notify parents of opportunities to serve and participate. We understand
that everyone has a full and busy schedule, but we would love to have your ideas and participation,
in making Sherwood its best!

The staff of Sherwood Heights has put in a lot of time and energy getting ready for the year.
Together, staff, students, and parents make a strong team. We look forward to working with you
this year.

Please know that my door is always open. If you have questions, concerns, or ideas, I am always
here to listen. Please call me at 541-276-3052, or visit my office at any time.

Sincerely,

Theresa Owens, Principal


http://ses.pendleton.k12.or.us/
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Monday September 19"

Tuesday, September 20"

Thursday, September 29"

Friday, September 30™

Tuesday, October 11™

Friday, October 14"

Thursday, November 4™

Friday, November 11"

Monday, November 21*

Tuesday, November 22™

Wednesday, November 23"—Friday, November 25"
Wednesday, December 14"

Monday, December 19"- Monday, Jan 2™
Tuesday, January 3™

Monday, January 16"

Friday, January 27"

Monday, March 23™

Monday, March 27" —Friday, March 31*
Wednesday, April 12"

Thursday, April 13"

Friday, April 14"

Tuesday, April 18"-Thurs, April 20"
Monday, May 29"

Wednesday, June 8"

Thursday, June 9"

FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL, K-5
Welcome Back Assembly

Vision Screening/Dental Screening

Activity Day- Pictures; Ht/Wt; Hearing Checks

Assembly- Portland Opera Company

Staff In-Service—No School

Picture re-takes

Veterans’ Day observed—No School

K-12 Evening Conferences

All day conferences-No School

Thanksgiving Break—No School

Holiday Program -Times TBD

Winter Break-No School

Return to School

Martin Luther King Day—No School

Staff In-service/Work day—No School

Class Pictures

Spring Break—No School

K-12 Evening Conferences

All day Conferences-No School

No School

District Art Show — Convention Center

Memorial Day—No School

LAST DAY OF SCHOOL, 2-hr early release

Staff In-Service

Notice of additional events will be sent home with students.
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Pendleton School District Elementary Behavior Incident Report Form

CR¥ zxxfil
Student: Grade Level
Referring Adult: Location of Incident:

Homeroom Teacher:

Date: Time:

Problem Behavior: Choose ONE Box (most appropriate for incident)
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Description of Problem/Situation (use Specific, objective language — what happened before, during and after
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